Building

Ballman Elementary School
Barling Elementary School
Beard Elementary School
Belle Point Center
Bonneville Elementary School
Carnall Elementary School
Cavanaugh Elementary School
Chaffin Middle School
Cook Elementary School
Darby Middle School
Euper Lane Elementary
Fairview Elementary School
Howard Elementary School
Kimmons Middle School
Morrison Elementary School
Northside High School
Orr Elementary School
Park Elementary School
Ramsey Middle School
Southside High School
Spradling Elementary School
Sunnymede Elementary School
Sutton Elementary School
Tilles Elementary School
Woods Elementary School
Fort Smith Virtual Academy
District % Achieving 95%
48.86%

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard
Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage

School Year: 2024-2025 through March 31, 2025

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria.
Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Total Count over 95%
During Time Frame
165

161
136
12
153
89
127
438
215
337
207
340
165
324
184
1,146
136
206
505
1,486
138
225
187
167
335
139
Total District Students
15,805

Total Students
Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame
328

326
344
89
301
198
312
815
a77
781
419
780
322
810
515
2,411
286
446
1,015
2,414
343
529
425
374
539
206
Total District Count Over 95
7,723

Building Attendance Rate
During Time Frame
92.74%

93.63%
91.32%
70.53%
93.12%
91.01%
92.01%
93.24%
92.62%
91.71%
92.82%
91.26%
92.71%
90.84%
91.42%
90.77%
92.66%
91.92%
91.59%
92.64%
91.40%
92.27%
91.48%
91.25%
94.64%
93.87%
Total District Absences

144,394

% Achieving 95%

50.30%
49.39%
39.53%
13.48%
50.83%
44.95%
40.71%
53.74%
45.07%
43.15%
49.40%
43.59%
51.24%
40.00%
35.73%
47.53%
47.55%
46.19%
49.75%
61.56%
40.23%
42.53%
44.00%
44.65%
62.15%
67.48%
Total District Membership

1,791,630
2023-2024 Elementary
2023-2024 Middle
2023-2024 High School

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard thru March 31 April Board Report

District Attendance Rate

91.94%
92.43%
91.70%
91.26%
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