## **FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard**

## Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage

School Year: 2024-2025 through March 31, 2025

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria.

Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Building	Total Count over 95%	Total Students	Building Attendance Rate	% Achieving 95%	
	During Time Frame	Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame	During Time Frame		
Ballman Elementary School	165	328	92.74%	50.30%	
Barling Elementary School	161	326	93.63%	49.39%	
Beard Elementary School	136	344	91.32%	39.53%	
Belle Point Center	12	89	70.53%	13.48%	
Bonneville Elementary School	153	301	93.12%	50.83%	
Carnall Elementary School	89	198	91.01%	44.95%	
Cavanaugh Elementary School	127	312	92.01%	40.71%	
Chaffin Middle School	438	815	93.24%	53.74%	
Cook Elementary School	215	477	92.62%	45.07%	
Darby Middle School	337	781	91.71%	43.15%	
Euper Lane Elementary	207	419	92.82%	49.40%	
Fairview Elementary School	340	780	91.26%	43.59%	
Howard Elementary School	165	322	92.71%	51.24%	
Kimmons Middle School	324	810	90.84%	40.00%	
Morrison Elementary School	184	515	91.42%	35.73%	
Northside High School	1,146	2,411	90.77%	47.53%	
Orr Elementary School	136	286	92.66%	47.55%	
Park Elementary School	206	446	91.92%	46.19%	
Ramsey Middle School	505	1,015	91.59%	49.75%	
Southside High School	1,486	2,414	92.64%	61.56%	
Spradling Elementary School	138	343	91.40%	40.23%	
Sunnymede Elementary School	225	529	92.27%	42.53%	
Sutton Elementary School	187	425	91.48%	44.00%	
Tilles Elementary School	167	374	91.25%	44.65%	
Woods Elementary School	335	539	94.64%	62.15%	
Fort Smith Virtual Academy	139	206	93.87%	67.48%	
District % Achieving 95%	Total District Students	Total District Count Over 95	Total District Absences	Total District Membership	District Attendance
48.86%	15,805	7,723	144,394	1,791,630 2023-2024 Elementary 2023-2024 Middle 2023-2024 High School	91.94% 92.43% 91.70% 91.26%

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard thru March 31 April Board Report